
(270) 465-4 101 0 Fax (270) 789-3625 
(800) 931 -4551 

August 30,2012 

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
P 0 Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 15 

Dear Mr Derouen: 

Enclosed are an original and ten copies of corrected proposed and red lined tariff 
sheet No 3 1 filed with the Commission in Case No. 201 2-00023 

Sincerely, 

TAYL,OR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Enc. 

A Touchstone Energy" Cooperative P--- 



FOR ALL TERRIROTY SERVED 

P.S.C. KY No. 5 

SheetNo. 31 
TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL, ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cancelling P.S.C. No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TERMINATION OR FIELD COLLECTION CHARGE 

1. A thirty-five dollar ($35.00) charge for regular hours or thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for 
after regular working hours may be assessed when a Cooperative representative makes a 
trip to the premises of a customer for the purpose of terminating service The charge may 
be assessed if the Cooperative representative actually terminates service or if, in the 
course of the trip, the customer pays the delinquent bill to avoid termination. The charge 
may also be made if the utility representative agrees to delay termination based on the 
customer’s agreement to pay the delinquent bill by a specific date. The Cooperative may 
make a field collection charge only once in any billing period. 

I 

2. Regular working hours are 8100 AM to 5:OO PM Eastern Time, Monday through 
Friday, except on Legal Holidays when the ofice will be closed. 

RECONNECT CHARGE 

A reconnect charge of fiRy dollars ($50.00) for regular working hours or ninety I 
I dollars ($90.00) for afier regular working hours may be assessed to reconnect a service 

which has been terminated for non-payment of bills or violations of the Cooperative’s rules 
or Public Service Commission regulations. Customers qualifying for service reconnection 
under 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15 shall be exempt from reconnect charges. 

RETURN C m C K  CHARGE 

A returned check charge of twenty-five dollars ($25 00) may be assessed if a check accepted I 
for payment is not honored by the customer’s financial institution 

DATE OF I S S E  Aue;ust 28,2012 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1.2012 I 

ISSUED BY Manager, Campbellsville. KY 427 19 
(Name of Officer) (Title) (Address) 



FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

P.S.C. KY No. 5 

Sheet No. 31 
TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

C 0 OPERA T I V E C 0 K P 0 RAT I 0 N Cancelling P.  S. C. No. 

TERMINATION OR FIELD C O L E T I O N  CHARGE 
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*rce-dollar ($-S-r@0) charge for regular hours or 
thirty-five dollars ($35.00) f o r  after regular working hours, may 
be assessed when a Cooperative representative makes a trip to the 
premises of a customer f o r  the purpose of terminating service. 
The charge may he assessed if the Cooperative representative 
actually terminates service or if, in the course of the trip, the 

charge may also be made if t h e  utility representative agrees to 
d e l a y  termination based on the customer’s agreement to pay the 
delinquent hill by a specific date. The Cooperative may make a 
field collection charge only once in any billing period. 

1. A t3I-eaf.y - P.l 

customer pays the delinquent- bill to avoid termination. T h e 

2. Regular working hours are 8:OO AM to 5:OO PM Eastern Time, 
Monday through Friday, except on Legal Holidays when the office 
will be closed. 

RECONNECT CHARGE 

A reconnect charge of fifty dollars ($50.00) for regular working 
hours or sewewkp dollars (S78rC38 . )  for a f t e r  regular working hours 2 
may be assessed to reconnect a service which has been terminated 
for non-payment of bills or violations of the Cooperative’s rules 
or Public Service Commission regulations. Customers yualifiyiny 
f o r  service reconnection under 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15 shall be 
exempt from reconnect charges. 

90, QU tf 

RETURN CHECK CHARGE 

may b e 6  A returned check charge of do 1 ( e m  
assessed if a check accepted for payment is not honored b y  the 
customer’s financial institution. 


